# Package handling services at the Charlotte Convention Center.

## The UPS Store<sup>®</sup> located inside the Charlotte Convention Center is here to handle your inbound and outbound shipments from all carriers.

#### How to address packages and freight\*\* shipped to the convention center:

The UPS Store//Event name Company name/Contact person's name/Booth number Contact person's phone number 501 S College St Charlotte, NC 28202

#### Package pick up instructions:

We are conveniently located in the convention center for easy pick up. Ask us about delivery at the event space.\*

#### Shipping from the convention center:

Bring all packages to our location or ask us about pick up at the event space.\* We can help with packing and printing shipping labels for all carriers.

#### Handling fees for all inbound & outbound shipments:

Weight	Fees
Letter/envelope	\$5.00
Padded pack	\$7.00
0-10 lbs	\$10.00
10.1-20 lbs	\$15.00
20.1-40 lbs	\$25.00
40.1-60 lbs	\$55.00
60.1-100 lbs	\$75.00
100.1+ lbs	\$125.00

Freight	Fees
Shrink-wrapped & self-contained	\$300.00
With any side longer than 5'	\$500.00

#### Storage<sup>†</sup>:

Packages incur additional storage fees after four calendar days. We will do our best to accommodate requests for services outside of regular business hours. Ask about daily luggage holding and daily material storage.

\*Available at this location. Additional fees apply..

†Storage available at this location. Fees based on original storage pricing. \*\*Inform freight carrier of center hours and phone number.

### **UPS THE UPS STORE**

Charlotte Convention Center 501 S College St Charlotte, NC 28202 704.339.6036 store6958@theupsstore.com theupsstore.com/6958

#### Hours:

 Mon - Fri
 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM

 Sat
 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM

 Sun
 Closed

The UPS Store® locations are independently owned and operated by franchisees of The UPS Store, Inc. (although one or more may be company owned) in the USA and by its master licensee and its franchisees in Canada. Products, services, prices and hours of operation may vary by location. Copyright © 2023 The UPS Store, Inc. All rights reserved. 00\_127511061523